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Young Voices Concert – Monday 26th January 2026 

As their teacher, watching the children take part in the Young Voices concert 
filled me with immense pride. I saw their excitement build from the moment 

we arrived, and seeing their faces light up as they sang was incredibly special. 
Every child gave their best, supporting one another and performing with such 
confidence and joy. Their behaviour throughout the day was a credit to them 
and to our school, and it was clear how much they loved being part of some-

thing so special. It was a privilege to share this experience with them.  

Mrs Peters 

 Attendance  target - 97% 

This weeks attendance - 92.09% 

Best base attendance – Base 10 with 97% 

 



William Reynolds Primary School and Nursery 

Challenge ∙ Honesty ∙ Ownership ∙ Courage ∙ Collaboration 

 Year 3 Fire Service Visit 

The children in year 3 enjoyed a visit from the fire service who 
talked to them about fire safety and showed them the fire engine. 

 

 

Netball Development Day – Wednesday 28th January 

Mrs Humphries took a group of year 5 children to 
the Netball development day. The children prac-
tised their netball skills and played some games. 
The children were a credit to the school and lots 
of people commented about their fabulous behav-

iour and effort.  

 



Dates for your diary: 

Tuesday 3rd February Nursery Open Day  

Wednesday 4th February Year 4 Mayan Day  

Tuesday 10th February Year 6 Parents SAT meeting  

Friday 6th February  Year 4 Parents into lunch 

Monday 16th-20th February  Half term  

Monday 23rd February  Back to school 

Tuesday 24th February  Year 5 Parent Consultation  

Wednesday 25th February  Year 6 Parent Consultation  

Thursday 26th February   Year 2 Parent Consultation  

Friday 27th February   Year 4 Parent Consultation  

Tuesday 3rd March Year 3 Parent Consultation  

Wednesday 4th March  Reception Parent Consultation 

Thursday 5th March  World Book Day  

Friday 6th March Year 1 Parent Consultation  

Wednesday 11th March  Nursery Parent Consultation  

Wednesday 11th March  Year 6 to Abraham Darby to watch Mary Poppins 

Friday 13th March  Year 3 parents into lunch  

William Reynolds Primary School and Nursery 

Challenge ∙ Honesty ∙ Ownership ∙ Courage ∙ Collaboration 

 

Parents into Lunch 

We are looking forward to seeing our Year 3 and 4 parents, when they join their child to  
enjoy a school lunch. Parents into lunch is an excellent opportunity for parents to come 
into school and enjoy sampling our school menu in a relaxed environment with their child. 
 

Year 4: 6th February  

Year 3: 13th March 

 



 






